# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7743022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/30/2022

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.	12/30/2022

## **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLACKSMITH MEDICINES, INC.	12/30/2022

## MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	BLACKSMITH MEDICINES, INC.	
Street Address:	10578 SCIENCE CENTER DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 205	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10414735
Patent Number:	10875832
Patent Number:	10611747
Patent Number:	11021471
Patent Number:	11407740
Application Number:	16612316
Application Number:	17836255
Application Number:	17293358
Application Number:	17211025
Application Number:	17211029
Application Number:	63094202
Application Number:	63094210
Application Number:	63253310
Application Number:	63333044

PATENT REEL: 062376 FRAME: 0817

507695878

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2021055548

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583502300

Email: knelson@wsgr.com, patentdocket@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51164-700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATE NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Nelson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Blacksmith-Forge Certificate of Merger-Name Change to file#page1.tif source=Blacksmith-Forge Certificate of Merger-Name Change to file#page2.tif source=Blacksmith-Forge Certificate of Merger-Name Change to file#page3.tif source=Blacksmith-Forge Certificate of Merger-Name Change to file#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"BLACKSMITH MEDICINES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FORGE THERAPEUTICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "FORGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 9:19 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5357658 8100M SR# 20224413264

Authentication: 205220783 Date: 12-30-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:19 AM 12/30/2022
FILED 09:19 AM 12/30/2022
SR 20224413264 - File Number 5357658

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## BLACKSMITH MEDICINES, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### FORGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

**December 30, 2022** 

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (as amended, the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned, Forge Therapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), in connection with the merger of Blacksmith Medicines, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Blacksmith</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>"), hereby certifies as follows:

**FIRST**: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the Merger (each, a "Constituent Corporation") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Forge Therapeutics, Inc.

Delaware

Blacksmith Medicines, Inc.

Delaware

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 30, 2022, by and among, the Company and Blacksmith (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the DGCL.

**THIRD**: At the Effective Time of the Merger, the Company shall be the surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Company").

**FOURTH:** The amended and restated certificate of incorporation of the Company shall be amended and restated in its entirety at the Effective Time of the Merger to read as set forth in Annex A attached hereto and, as so amended and restated, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Company until thereafter amended as provided therein or by applicable law, except that, pursuant to Section 253(b) of the DGCL, upon the Effective Time, the name of the Surviving Company shall be "Blacksmith Medicines, Inc.".

**FIFTH**: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 10578 Science Center Drive, Suite 205, San Diego, CA 92121.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

**SEVENTH**: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

\* \* \* \*

[Signature on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by an authorized officer on the date first written above.

FORGE THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: <u>Ladiary Eimmerman</u>
Name: Zachary Zimmerman, Ph.D.

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]